Zener Diodes
1Publication date: November 2007 SKE00036AED
This product complies with the RoHS Directive (EU 2002/95/EC).
MAZDxxxG Series
Silicon planar type
For constant voltage, constant current,
waveform clipper and surge absorption circuit
■ Features

ww.se
mico
n.p
ana
son
ic.c
o.jp
/en
/
2
MAZDxxxG Series
SKE00036AED
This product complies with the RoHS Directive (EU 2002/95/EC).
Marking
symbol
MAZD024G0L 2.28 2.40 2.60 5 120 1.0 100 5 1F
MAZD027G0L 2.50 2.70 2.90 5 120 1.0 110 5 2F
MAZD030G0L 2.80 3.00 3.20 5 50 1.0 120 5 3F
MAZD033G0L 3.10 3.30 3.50 5 20 1.0 130 5 4F
MAZD036G0L 3.40 3.60 3.80 5 10 1.0 130 5 5F
MAZD039G0L 3.70 3.90 4.10 5 10 1.0 130 5 6F
MAZD043G0L 4.00 4.30 4.60 5 10 1.0 130 5 AF
MAZD047G0L 4.40 4.70 5.00 5 2.0 1.0 80 5 HF
MAZD051G0L 4.80 5.10 5.40 5 1.0 2.0 60 5 BF
MAZD056G0L 5.30 5.60 6.00 5 0.5 2.5 40 5 CF
MAZD062G0L 5.80 6.20 6.60 5 0.2 4.0 30 5 DF
MAZD068G0L 6.40 6.80 7.20 5 0.1 4.0 20 5 WF
MAZD075G0L 7.00 7.50 7.90 5 0.1 5.0 20 5 TF
MAZD082G0L 7.70 8.20 8.70 5 0.1 5.0 20 5 EF
MAZD091G0L 8.50 9.10 9.60 5 0.1 6.0 20 5 FF
MAZD100G0L 9.40 10.00 10.60 5 0.05 7.0 30 5 GF
MAZD110G0L 10.40 11.00 11.60 5 0.05 8.0 30 5 JF
MAZD120G0L 11.40 12.00 12.70 5 0.05 9.0 30 5 KF
MAZD130G0L 12.40 13.00 14.10 5 0.05 10.0 35 5 LF
MAZD150G0L 13.90 15.00 15.60 5 0.05 11.0 40 5 MF
MAZD160G0L 15.30 16.00 17.10 5 0.05 12.0 50 5 NF
MAZD180G0L 16.90 18.00 19.10 5 0.05 13.0 60 5 PF
MAZD200G0L 18.80 20.00 21.20 5 0.05 15.0 80 5 RF
MAZD220G0L 20.80 22.00 23.30 5 0.05 17.0 80 5 SF
MAZD240G0L 22.80 24.00 25.60 5 0.05 19.0 100 5 UF
MAZD270G0L 25.10 27.00 28.90 2 0.05 21.0 120 2 VF
MAZD300G0L 28.00 30.00 32.00 2 0.05 23.0 160 2 XF
MAZD330G0L 31.00 33.00 35.00 2 0.05 25.0 200 2 YF
MAZD360G0L 34.00 36.00 38.00 2 0.05 27.0 250 2 ZF
MAZD390G0L 37.00 39.00 41.00 2 0.05 30.0 300 2 7F
■ Electrical Characteristics within Part Numbers  Ta = 25°C ± 3°C
VZ (V) IR (µA) RZ (Ω)
IZ VR IZ
Min Nom Max (mA) Max (V) Max (mA)